
 

 
DATE:  September 19, 2012 
 
TO:  Ronald L. Olson, City Manager 
 
FROM:  Michael Morris, Director 
  MichaelMo@cctexas.com 
  361-826-3494 
 

 
 
 
 
CAPTION: 
Resolution authorizing the City Manager or designee to execute an Amended Interlocal 
Agreement with the Corpus Christi Independent School District to operate the latchkey program 
with term of approximately five years. 
 
PURPOSE: 
The purpose of this document is to update the Interlocal Agreement between the Latchkey 
Program and Corpus Christi Independent School District (CCISD). The amendment includes 
implementation of the Corpus Christi Independent School District’s Student Code of Conduct 
while students attend the Latchkey program, and adherence to CCISD Policy governing visitors 
to a campus. 
 
BACKGROUND AND FINDINGS:  
The Latchkey program utilizes 35 CCISD locations to conduct the Afterschool, Summer and 
Vacation Station programs.  Both the City of Corpus Christi and CCISD endeavor to provide a 
safe environment for District students.  
 
ALTERNATIVES:  
Do not approve amendment. 
  
OTHER CONSIDERATIONS: 
Not applicable.  
 
CONFORMITY TO CITY POLICY:  
Amendments to Interlocal Agreements require City Council approval. 
 
EMERGENCY / NON-EMERGENCY:   
Non-Emergency 
 
DEPARTMENTAL CLEARANCES:  
Legal 
 
 

 

Amended Latchkey Interlocal Agreement with CCISD  

AGENDA MEMORANDUM 
Future Item for the City Council Meeting of October 9, 2012 

Action Item for the City Council Meeting of October 16, 2012 



FINANCIAL IMPACT:   

□ Operating   □ Revenue  □ Capital  x Not applicable 

Fiscal Year:  
2012-2013 

Project to Date 
Expenditures 
(CIP only) Current Year Future Years TOTALS 

Line Item Budget     
Encumbered / 
Expended Amount     

This item     

BALANCE    0 
Fund(s): 
 
Comments: There is no budget impact related to this amendment. 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION:  
Staff recommends that the amendment be executed. 
 
LIST OF SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:  
Amendment to Interlocal Agreement 

 


